WAXHAW
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

2023-2024 FINAL BUDGET AMENDMENT

The following amendment to the annual budget
2024 has been approved and adopted by the
Section 1. Amendment(s):

document for the fiscal year ending June 30,

Waxhaw ABC Board.

A. Fund transfers:
| FINAL Budget Amendment - |
| Fund(s) Transfer A, : '
| Dated: June 27 2024 R ]
L __Budgetitem Ao ncrease | Decrease |
| Salaries 717 so0| e 56341 |
Ijgyﬂroll Taxes i Tep 564384 | 3000
iﬂem__ e 0 7R $000 |  -3608.22
Groupins ' "70a $4.038 81 $0.00 |
Unemployment Ins. 706 $000 s0.00]
lease T 5000 | $10276 97
| Repairs Maint-Bldgs _ _ | 72 sooo $698 85
_Repairs Maint - Equip 1 73] $150.00 $0.00
Utilitles B _ | T4 §254,32 _ S0.00
Telephone _ 715 544778 | $0.00
(WesteCollection [ 747 sooo | $115.33 |
Insurance General o 720 s000 31.784.78 |
StoreSupplies " $0.00 | $1.099.85 |
Paper Bag 723 $0.00 . $1586.72
Dol . | gms] 8000 |  $67.61 |
| Licensesand Other Tx 726 000  s000
| Office supplies — L ¥30) @ 313684 | $0.00 |
_A@zt.__ég@&@ms____ ——— _80.00 §1.312.26
Postage ) $304 11 | $0.00 |
_Professional Fees 7, 8000 8776.00
Dues & Subscriptions 742 ~S0.00 $205.69
Bank Charges I 747 srs782] S0.00 |
Credit Card Fees - 748 | $0.00  $10,847.83
Training 748 _$0.00 | $0.00
P — — T we] _ $865.03 $0.00 |
Data Processin o 782 | $881.74 $0.00
_@g_rmstlothing_&:wg___ 731 $99.38 $0.00
Miscellaneous 780 $3,675.39 _80.00
| Contingencies T 755 spop 5501200 |
Capital Outlay oL $0.00 $0.00
| investment income 102 _$14.00 | _50.00
Liguor sales | 401, = s060| $37,027.14 ]
| MXB Sales 405 $0.00 | $37,027.14 |




| State Tax __235|  $224300 | $0.00 |
| MXB Tax 50% NCDR 230 $2.281.00 $0.00 |
| MXB Tax 5% NCDHR 230 5126689 ____s000]
| Rehab Tax 239 $8761 5000 ]|
Cost of Sales _$71.22953 | 30.00
_ 5 1833597 $0.00 |
Shortage/inventory 816 $50.00 | $0.00
| Law Enforcement-distributions . 780 $0.00 80.00

| Union County L 781!  $200000 $0.00

| Town of Waxhaw-distributions = 7az 000 -$9,000.00 |
Approriated Fund Balance %000 S0.00 f
Dated: June 28,2024 | |

!

= Totals | $91,666.54 | $91,666.54 |
Explanation: W—T_—_—— i
2023/2024 | b S0.¢

To Amend the above expenses due o
adjustments necessary to reflect

the

true budget line items, the
appropriations are to be made

00
]
|
|
above J

Section 2. Copies

Copies of this budget amendment shall be furnished to the Clerk to the Town of Waxhaw {appointing
authority), NC ABC Commission, and to the Waxhaw ABC Board Budget Officer (GM]} and the Finance
Officer for their direction.

Adopted this _27th day of june, 2024

(Included in the Waxhaw ABC Board minutes dated: 6/27/2024 )




